ी निया का द्या के के कि के 23/2019-20 भागी होता मंत्रालय

प्राचि सं ००० व

F. No. 15-1/2016-BTI Government of India Ministry of Culture BTI Section

> D-Block, PuratatvaBhawan, GPO Complex, INA New Delhi dated 2<sup>rd</sup> January, 2020

To

1. CPIO

Central Institute of Himalayan Culture Studies (CIHCS) Dahung, Arunachal Pradesh

3. CPIO

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies(CIHTS) Sarnath, Varanasi 2. CPIO

Central Institute of Buddhist Studies (CIBS)

Leh, Ladakh, Jammu & Kashmir

4. CPIO

Nava Nalanda Mahavihara(NNM) Nalanda, Bihar

Subject: Transfer of RTI Application under 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 -reg.

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith an RTI application of Ms. K. Priya, Bangalore, Karnataka received from AR&IT Section with a request to send the reply directly to the applicant under intimation to this Section and AR&IT Cell of the Ministry within the prescribed time.

Yours faithfully,

(Maneesh Rajan)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India & CPIO

Ph: 24642159

Encl: As above.

Copy to:

Ms. K. Priya, Bangalore, Karnataka

Email - <u>kpriya.pagolu@gmail.com</u> - You are requested to contact the aforementioned CPIO with reference to information sought by you.

# File No: ARIT-12012/157/2019-ARIT Government of India Ministry of Culture (AR&IT Section)

Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110001

Dated: 27.12.2019

#### OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: - Information under the RTI Act, 2005- application of Ms. K.Priya – reg.

A copy of the following RTI application of Ms. K. Priya is forwarded herewith for providing the requisite information directly to the applicant <u>under intimation to this</u> <u>Division</u> within the prescribed time as per the RTI Act.

RTI dated	Applicant's Name & Address	Remarks
RTI application dated 15.11.2019 received on 24.12.2019	Ms. K. Priya Bangalore, Karnataka.	RTI application received u/s 6(3) of RTI Act 2005 from Ministry of Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure vide letter No. 21(134)/E. Coord/2019 dated 13.12.2019.

Encl: As above.

(Goutan Malhotra) APIO& Section Officer

To

- 1. CPIOs & Under Secretaries (Cash, A&A, M-I, M-II, Akad.-I, Akad.-II, NMA and NCF) Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. CPIOs & Under Secretaries (Library and ASI) CSL Building, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. CPIOs & Under Secretaries (ZCC, BTI and GHSM) Puratatva Bhawan, INA, New Delhi.
- 4. CPIO & Under Secretary (C&M), Vigyan Bhawan, New Delhi

#### Copy for information to:

Ms. K. Priya	Ву	Your application has been
Bangalore,		forwarded to the aforementioned
Karnataka.	Speed	CPIOs as the information sought
kpriya.pagolu@gmail.com		pertains to their Divisions.
	Post	

Sh Shift saso

M. 120 d & By Jestiers. Miles

No.21(134)/E.Coord/2019
Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Expenditure

North Block, New Delhi Dated the 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2019

To

Ms. K Priya Bangalore Karnataka

Subject: Application seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir,

US(ARSIT)

Kindly refer to your Online RTI Application, bearing registration No. DOEXP/R/2019/81551 dated 15/11/2019, seeking information under the RTI Act-2005.

- 2. With regard to the information sought by you in your application, it is informed that this Department does not maintain the records of current Government's overall expenditure on official international travel. As such, the requisite information may be treated as 'NIL'. Further, your RTI application is being transferred to all Ministries/Departments with the request to provide the requisite information to the applicant directly.
- 3. Appeal in the matter, if any may be preferred within 30 days of receipt of this reply to Shri H. Atheli, Director (Admin.) cum First Appellate Authority, Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance, Room No. 75, North Block, New Delhi [Tel. No. 23092604].

(Sunita Saxena)

Under Secretary to the Government of India & CPIO

Tel. No. 23095604

#### Copy to:

- 1. RTI Cell, All Ministries/Departments with the request to provide the requisite information to the applicant directly.
- 2. Sh. P. Angels, Under Secretary (Admn.), Department of Expenditure, North Block, New Delhi for further necessary action

## RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अनुरोध विवरण)

Registration Number (पंजीकरण DOEXP/R/2019/81551

Date of Receipt 15/11/2019

संख्या):

(प्राप्ति की तारीख):

Propostared From (सं स्थानांतरित):

Prime Minister's Office on 15/11/2019 With Reference Number:

PMOIN/R/2019/55018

Remarks(टिप्पणी): RTI application is being transfer for appropriate action.

Electronically Transferred

Language of English

Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :

from Other Public

Request (अनुरोध की

Authority

Name (नाम): K Priya

Gender (लिंग): Female

Address (पता): Bangalore

State (राज्य): Karnataka

Country (देश): India

Phone Number (फोन नंबर):

Details not provided

Mobile Number +91-

(मोबाईल नंबर): 9980568068

Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) : kpriya.pagolu@gmail.com

Status (स्थिति)(Rural/Urban): Urban

Education Status: Graduate

Requester Letter Number (निवेदक Details not provided

Letter Date:

Details not

Is Requester Below Poverty Line? No

(क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का

Citizenship Status (नागरिकता)

Indian

पत्र संख्या):

Amount Paid (राशि का भगतान):

निम्नलिखित संबंधित है):

10) (original recipient)

Mode of Payment Payment

(भगतान का प्रकार) Gateway

Request Pertains to (अनुरोध SUNITA SAXENA (E.COORD)

Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):

What is the current governments total expenditure in 2019 (until

October) on official international travel

Original RTI Text (मृल आरटीआई

What is the current governments total expenditure in 2019 (until

October) on official international travel पाठ):

> Save Close Print



## स्चना के अधिकार पत्र दिनांक 15.11.2019 के सम्बन्ध में।

1 message

pio cihts <piocihts@gmail.com>
To: kpriya.pagolu@gmail.com

3 February 2020 at 12:08

सन्दर्भः- प्रार्थना पत्र पत्र दिनांक 15.11.2019.

महोदया,

सूचना के अधिकार-2005 के अर्न्तगत आपका उपरोक्त प्रार्थना पत्र, दिनांक 15.11.19, पंजीकरण संख्या-DOEXP/R/2019/81551, जन सूचना अधिकारी कार्यालय, केन्द्रीय उच्च तिब्बती शिक्षा संस्थान, सारनाथ, वाराणसी में दिनांक 24.01.2020 को प्राप्त हुआ।

आपके द्वारा मांगी गई सूचना को संलग्न- 01 पृष्ठ में प्रदान किया जा रहा है। धन्यवाद,

RTI Scan (2).PDF 205K



## केन्द्रीय उच्च तिब्बती शिक्षा संस्थान (मान्य विश्वविद्यालय)

## सारनाथ, वाराणसी

के.उ.ति.शि.सं./आर.टी.आई./23/2019-20-

दिनांकः 01/02/2020

#### (अति महत्वपूर्ण-सूचना का अधिकार)

सेवा में,

श्रीमती के. प्रिया बैंगलोर, कर्नाटक

अत्यावश्यक सूचना का अधिकार पंजीकृत/स्पीड पोस्ट

विषयः -सूचना के अधिकार पत्र दिनांक 15.11.2019 के सम्बन्ध में। सन्दर्भः- प्रार्थना पत्र पत्र दिनांक 15.11.2019.

महोदया,

सूचना के अधिकार-2005 के अर्न्तगत आपका उपरोक्त प्रार्थना पत्र, दिनांक 15.11.19, पंजीकरण संख्या-DOEXP/R/2019/81551, जन सूचना अधिकारी कार्यालय, केन्द्रीय उच्च तिब्बती शिक्षा संस्थान, सारनाथ, वाराणसी में दिनांक 24.01.2020 को प्राप्त हुआ।

आपके द्वारा मांगी गई सूचना को संलग्न- 01 पृष्ठ में प्रदान किया जा रहा है। धन्यवाद,

संलग्न-01 पृष्ठ

भवदीय, (सुनिल कुमार) सहायक कुलसचिव एवं जन सूचना अधिकारी

अपीलीय पदाधिकारी का विवरण-प्रथम अपीलीय पदाधिकारी प्रो. जम्पा समतेन (प्रोफेसर, तिब्बती इतिहास) केन्द्रीय उच्च तिब्बती शिक्षा संस्थान सारनाथ वाराणसी-221007

प्रतिलिपि-

- 1. श्री मनीष राजन, भारत सरकार के अवर सचिव सह-के.लो.सु.प., भारत सरकार, संस्कृति मंत्रालय, बौ.ति.सं. अनुभाग, डी-ब्लाक, पुरातत्व भवन, जीपीओ कॉम्प्लैक्स, आईएनए, नई दिल्ली-110023
- 2. श्री गौतम मल्होत्रा, ए.पी.आई.ओ. एवं अनुभाग अधिकारी, भारत सरकार, संस्कृति मंत्रालय, (एआर एंड आईटी अनुभाग), शास्त्री भवन, नई दिल्ली-110001
- 3. सुश्री सुनीता सक्सेना, भारत सरकार के अवर सचिव सह-के.लो.सु.प., भारत सरकार, वित्त मंत्रालय, व्यय विभाग, नॉथ ब्लॉक, नई दिल्ली-110004
- 4. सहायक कुलसचिव (कुलपति कार्यालय), कुलपति महोदय के सूचनार्थ
- 5. कुलसचिव महोदय के सूचनार्थ
- 6. प्रो. जम्पा समतेन, प्रथम अपीलीय पदाधिकारी
- 7. श्री राजेश कुमार मिश्र, नोडल अधिकारी (Suo motu Disclosure)

(सुनिल कुमार) सहायक कुलसचिव एवं जन सूचना अधिकारी 22 401 का अधिकार जांतर्कित प्रधालय प्राप्ति सं 239 विनांक: 3011/20

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi (Deemed University)

Dated 30.01.2020

To,

Shri Sunil Kumar, A.R. and Public Information Officer CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi.

Sub:

RTI application dated 15.11.2019 of Smt. K. Priya.

Sir.

This refers to your note dated 25.01.2020 alongwith enclosure of an application from Smt. K. Priya, seeking information under RTI Act-2005.

Accordingly, we are furnishing the desired information point-wise as under:

Question No.	Reply
- Approximately and a second an	The desired Information not available with the Institute.

The information is from the Institute Admn-1, is also enclosed for reference.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

Assti. Registrar

अत्यावश्यक सूचना का अधिकार पंजीकृत /स्पीड पोस्ट

